
First day Term 4 - Mihi Whakatau P 

Whole school Mihi Whakatau ERO 

ERO visiting—Poroporoaki 

Sports Captains at Trentham 

 

Ngāti Kotahitanga 

Overnight Tramp Powell Hutt (L) 

Overnight Tramp Powell Hutt (R) 

Whole school wānaga - te reo māori 

Pasifika Fusion 

 

 

Monday 14th Oct 

Tuesday 15th Oct 

Wed 16th Oct 

 

 

Thursday 17th Oct 

 

Friday 18th Oct 

UH Principals meeting 

 

Ngāti Kotahitanga 

Trip to Weta Workshops 

Teacher Only Day  

(School closed for instruction) 

 

Wed 23rd Oct 

 

Thursday 24th Oct 

 

Friday 25th Oct 

 

Sunday 28th Oct 

Labour Day - Public Holiday 

RACE DAY for Evolocity 

Palmerston North 

WRISSA Touch Rugby (mixed) 

 

Ngāti Kotahitanga 

Gardasil Immunisations Year 7 

Polyfest @ Titahi Bay Intermediate 

Whole school wānaga - te reo māori 

Monday 28th Oct 

 

 

Wed 30th Oct 

 

Thursday 31st Oct 

 

Friday 1st Nov 

Te Reo Māori symposium 

Te Reo Māori symposium 

WISPA Swimming @ Masterton 

 

Ngāti Kotahitanga @ UH Cultural Fest. 

 

Whole school wānaga - te reo māori 

TLF Maths workshop 

UH AP/DP Network 

Pasifika Fusion 

Tuesday 5th Nov 

Wed 6th Nov 

 

 

Thursday 7th Nov 

 

Friday 8th Nov 

WISPA Strategic planning 2025 

Transitions for contib schools 

 

Ngāti Kotahitanga  

 

Whole school wānaga - te reo māori 

Pasifika Fusion 

 

Monday 11th Nov 

Tuesday 12th Nov 

 

Thursday 14th Nov 

 

Friday 15th Nov 

Epro 8 Interschool Event @ Maidstone 

BOT hui 6pm @ Fergusson Int. 

Epro 8 Interschool Event @ Maidstone 

Office managers lunch 

WRISSA Softball 

Ngāti Kotahitanga 

Ngāti Kotahitanga @ WISPA Fest  

No Pasifika Fusion due to Kapa Haka 

 

 

Tuesday 19th Nov 

 

Wed 20th Nov 

 

 

Thursday 21st Nov 

Friday 22nd Nov 

 

 

PCT Day at Evans Bay Intermediate 

 

WRPPA christmas lunch 

Māori Games—WRISSA 

 

Ngāti Kotahitanga 

NZEI Celebration and graduation @ FIS 

Whole school wānaga - te reo māori 

Pasifika Fusion 

 

Tuesday 26th Nov 

 

Wed 27th Nov 

 

 

Thursday 28th Nov 

 

Friday 29th Nov 

 

Meet the teachers for 2025 

Meet the teachers for 2025 

WRISA Regional Athletics 

Remutaka - Day trip to Days Bay 

 

Whirinaki - Day trip to Days Bay 

 

Te Awa Kairangi - Day trip to Days Bay 

UHPA Hui 

 

Monday 2nd Dec 

Tuesday 3rd Dec 

 

Wed 4th Dec 

 

Thursday 5th Dec 

 

Friday 6th Dec 

 

Days Bay pp 

Days Bay pp 

BOT Hui 6pm @ FIS 

Year 8 Formal Dinner 

 

Ngāti Kotahitanga 

 

Formal Fergusson Intermediate Prizegiving 

 

Monday 9th Dec 

Tuesday 10th Dec 

 

Wed 11th Dec 

 

Thursday 12th Dec 

 

Friday 13th Dec 

 

Fun Day - LAST DAY for Year 8’s 

Year 7’s only - Last day ending at 12:25. 

Staff christmas lunch with UH cluster. 

 

 

 

Monday 16th Dec 

Tuesday 17th Dec 

 

 

 


